

DYNAVISION LIMITED

Apex Plaza, 5th Floor No. 3, Nungambakkam High Road Chennai - 600 034. INDIA Phone : 044-2826 3651 E-mail : dvl@dynavision.in

01.03.2024

Bombay Stock Exchange Limited Phiroze Jee Jee Bhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai – 400 001

Dear Sir,

Scrip Code : BSE: 517238

Sub: Intimation under Regulation 39(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed the intimation letter received through e-mail dated 01st March 2024 from the Registrar and Share Transfer Agent of the Company -Integrated Registry Management Services Private Limited, wherein the Company is informed regarding loss of share certificate and request for issue of duplicate share certificate to the following shareholder as per the details given below:

Folio No.	Name of the Shareholder	Share Certificate No.	Distinctive No(s).		
			From	То	Quantity
22595	SANDEEP GARG	43122	3145401	3145450	50
		43123	3145451	3145460	10
		73017	3748261	3748280	20
		73018	3748281	3748300	20
31733	SHARANJIT THAKRAL & HARINDER THAKRAL	12113	2525211	2525260	50
		12114	2525261	2525270	10
		2108	2209301	2209400	100
		54172	3358201	3358220	20
		54173	3358221	3358240	20

Please bring this to the notice of Members of your Exchange and request them to inform us within <u>ONE</u> <u>WEEK</u> from the date hereof whether they have any claim or in possession of the Share Certificates.

We will consider issuing the duplicate share certificates in the name of the Shareholder / Transferee after expiry of the above-mentioned period.

Kindly acknowledge receipt. Thanking you, Yours faithfully, **for DYNAVISION LIMITED**

V Jayashree Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

Encl: as above CC: Mr. S.Yuvraj, Integrated Registry Management Services Private Limited

dvl@dynavision.in

From:	yuvraj@integratedindia.in		
Sent:	01 March 2024 15:36		
То:	dvl@dynavision.in; dynavision1973@gmail.com; nvestors@dynavision.in		
Subject:	Dyanvision Ltd - Stock exchange / Loss of share certificates	Folio no.:22595 & 31733	
Attachments:	doc23100820240301174622.pdf		

Dear Sir,

We hereby inform that the following Share certificate (s) is / are reported to have been lost/ stolen/ misplaced with / without accompanied by a Transfer Deed(s) and the holders have requested the Company for Issue of Duplicate Share Certificate(s):

Folio No.	Name of the Shareholder	Share Certificate No.	Distinctive No(s).		
			From	То	Quantity
	1) SANDEEP GARG	43122	3145401	3145450	50
22595		43123	3145451	3145460	10
		73017	3748261	3748280	20
		73018	3748281	3748300	20
31733	1)SHARANJIT THAKRAL 2)HARINDER THAKRAL	12113	2525211	2525260	50
		12114	2525261	2525270	10
		2108	2209301	2209400	100
		54172	3358201	3358220	20
		54173	3358221	3358240	20

Please notify the loss of share certificate(s) in respect of the above case(s) to the Stock Exchanges and confirm.

Regards,

D. SATHISH KUMAR Integrated Registry Management Services Private Limited 2nd Floor, Kences Towers No.1 Ramakrishna Street, North Usman Road T Nagar, Chennai - 600 017 Phone No(s)- 2814 0801-0803 Fax No.2814 2479

27-02-2024

Mr Yuvaraj S

Integrated Registry Management Services Private Limited

UNIT DYNAVISION LTD

2nd Floor, "Kences Towers"

No. 1 Ramakrishna Street, North Usman Road

T Nagar, Chennai - 600 017

Dear Sir

I AM A SHARE HOLDER OF YOUR COMPANY I HAVE MISPALCES MY ORGINAL SHARE CERTIFICATES AT MY HOUSE

FOLIO NO-22595 SANDEEP GARG 100 SHARES

Folio No.	Share cert. No.	Dist. N	0.	Shares
22595	43122	3145401 -	3145450	50
22595	43123	3145451 -	3145460	10
22595	73017	3748261 -	3748280	20
22595	73018	3748281 -	3748300	20

KINDLY ISSUE NEW ONE

Thanks and regards

Yours Sincerely

sanderp Gar

SANDEEP GARG ⁶ 71 F KAMLA NAGAR DELHI 110007 9899079220 Sgarg1@yahoo.co.in

Shtegratest Registry Managent Services Pltd. 2rd floor Kences Towers T. Nagar, Chermai. 600017 Sear Sin, Reg. Misplaced Marce Ref: Dynavision Itd. Valio 31733 I have supplaced 200 shares of Dynavision led. llease arrange to provide duplicate sharee. As desired I am sending duly attested copies of my Aadhaar Card & PAN Card. I am also enclosing copy of letter received from comband Chall be grateful for doing the medful. your tealy, . Aharaugur (SHARANJIT K. THAKRAL) 13/0 MARINDER SINCH) 23.02.2024 End: O Aadhar Card O PAN Card O. Copy of letter second from Company.